

Case No.

New York Supreme Court
Appellate Division - Third Department

In the Matter of

HARRY'S NURSES REGISTRY INC. d/b/a
HARRY'S HOME CARE
88-25 163RD St.
Jamaica, NY 11432

Petitioner-Appellant,

- against -

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR,

Respondent-Respondent.

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER-APPELLANT

RAYMOND NARDO
Attorney for Petitioner-Appellant
129 Third Street
Mineola, New York 11501
(516) 248-2121

Appeal Board Case No. 583421

Appeal Press, LLC - (914) 761-3600 (212) 267-6602 (18058)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.. . . . 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.. . . . 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS. 6

ARGUMENT. 13

 POINT I. 13

 SINCE THIS MATTER WAS FULLY AND FAIRLY
 LITIGATED, AND DECIDED, BY AN ALJ IN 1999,
 THE DOCTRINE OF COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL
 PREVENTS IT FROM BEING RE-LITIGATED. 13

 POINT II.. . . . 20

 § 632(2) OF THE LABOR LAW DOES NOT PRECLUDE
 COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL. 20

CONCLUSION. 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Auqui v. Seven Thirty One Ltd. Partnership, 22 N.Y.3d 246, 980 N.Y.S.2d 345 (2013) 14

Engel v. Calgon Corporation, 114 A.D.2d 108, 498 N.Y.S.2d 877 (3d Dep't. 1986) 20

In Re Bartenders Unlimited, Inc., 289 A.D.2d 785 (3d Dep't. 2001) 14

In re Bull, 235 A.D.2d 722, 652 N.Y.S.2d 809 (3d Dep't. 1997) 16

In re Charles A. Field Delivery Service, Inc., 66 N.Y.2d 516, 498 N.Y.S.2d 111 (1985) 19

In Re Fox, 233 A.D.2d 645, 649 N.Y.S.2d 748 (3rd Dep't. 1946) 15

In re Guimaries, 68 N.Y.2d 989, 510 N.Y.S.2d 558 (1986) 16

In re Lester, 149 A.D.2d 220, 541 N.Y.S.2d 617 (3d Dep't. 1989) 15

Jeffreys v. Griffin, 1 N.Y.3d 34, 39, 769 N.Y.S.2d 184 (2003) 14

Matter of Halyalkar v. Board of Regents of the State of N.Y., 72 N.Y.2d 230 (1998) 15

Mavco Realty Corp. v. M. Slayton Real Estate, Inc., 77 A.D.3d 892, 909 N.Y.S.2d 759 (2d Dep't. 2010) 14

Mayer v. UVI Holdings, Inc., 280 A.D.2d 153, 723 N.Y.S.2d 151 (2d Dep't. 2001) 13

W.O.R.C. Realty Corp. v. Town of Islip, 104 A.D.3d 677, 677 N.Y.S.2d 448 (2d Dep't 2013) 13
